Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Department of City Planning
	Preparer
	Kevin Kunak
	Standing Committee Representative
	Kevin Kunak
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
This resolution will authorize the Mayor and the Director of City Planning to enter into an Agreement or Agreements between the City of Pittsburgh and With An Eye Design for the creation and installation of public art in the Beechview neighborhood at a total cost not to exceed Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000).

This project is part of an ARPA allocation. 

	Total Cost
	$90,000.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☒ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
$90,000.00 from 1100280420.53901.00


Additional Operational Costs
n/a

Impact on City Revenue
n/a




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
With an Eye Design (Randi Stewart) was selected following scoring by selection committee as the most qualified applicant due to quality of work, community engagement, and community based work.

Other Respondents
Dan Droz, LLC; Dino Makes Art; Forbidden Ink llc; Kistler Studio LLC; Lori A. Hepner; Marlana Adele Vassar; PBJ Customs; Sijia Chen Studio; S Kessler Kaminski, The Coffey Shop; Tim Engelhardt

Selection Criteria
Applicants were scored on the following criteria: artistic background and portfolio samples, experience in the successful coordination of previous public art project(s), demonstrated success in working collaboratively, quality and completeness of application materials.

Selection Committee Representation
Representatives from Department of City Planning and Beechview neighborhood community.

Waiver Justification
N/A

EORC Synopsis
N/A, waivers granted due to federal funding

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· RFP available on OpenGov: 
· https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/pittsburghpa/projects/105455
PDC 11/14/2024
